GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. DHE/EG/CMS/15/2021/8

Dated Kahilipara, the 08/10/2021

From:-

Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

1. The Registrar, State/Central Universities of Assam.

Sub:-

Extension of date for applying PG Research Scholarship Ph.D., M.Phil. and L.L.M.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to state that the date of online application forms of P.G. Research Scholarship i.e Ph.D., M. Phil and L.L.M. for the students during the year, 2021-22 has been extended up to 27th October, 2021 and for submission of printout application forms and its enclosures in the Office of the Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahtai-19, the date has been extended 11th November, 2021.

You are requested to upload it in your respective website/notice board as an information to the students of your institution so that they can apply the above mentioned Scholarship in our website i.e www.directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in and submit hard copies to the undersigned on or before 11th November, 2021 without fail.

This is for your information and early necessary action.

Yours' faithfully

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Pated Kahilipara, the 08/10/2021

Memo DHE/EG/CMS/15/2021/8-A

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department, Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 2. The Managing Director, Assam Electronics, Development Corporation Ltd. (AMTRON) Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19